Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

High-frequency amplifier PC board
____________________Component List
______________Ordering Information
_________________________Quick Start
The MAX4278 evaluation kit is fully assembled and test-
ed. Follow these steps to verify board operation. Do not
turn on the power supply until all connections are
completed.
1) The c irc uit req uires sup p ly voltag es of ± 5V.
Connect the +5V supply to the V+ pad, and the -5V
supply to the V- pad. Connect the power-supply
ground to the pad marked GND.
2) Apply a signal of ±1.5V maximum to the SMA con-
nector marked IN.
3) Connect the output marked OUT to an oscilloscope
through a terminated 75Ω cable.
4) Turn on the power supply and verify the output sig-
nal on the oscilloscope.
Note:  To evaluate the MAX4178, request a MAX4178ESA free
sample.
For free samples & the latest literature: http://www.maxim-ic.com, or phone 1-800-998-8800.
For small orders, phone 408-737-7600 ext. 3468.
E
v
a
lu
a
te
s
:
 M
A
X
4
1
7
8
/M
A
X
4
2
7
8
MAX4278 Evaluat ion Kit
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
Figure 1.  MAX4278 EV Kit Schematic
_______________Detailed Descript ion
Shutdow n Control
Although the EV kit provides shutdown control circuitry
(J1) for other amplifiers, the MAX4278 and MAX4178
do not have a shutdown feature. Therefore, pin 8 is not
connected.
Layout Considerat ions
The MAX4278 EV kit layout is optimized for high-speed
signals. Careful attention was given to grounding,
power-supply bypassing, and signal path layout. Small,
surface-mount ceramic capacitors are placed as close
to the MAX4278 supply pins as possible. The N.C. pins
(pins 1 and 5) are grounded to prevent unwanted noise
from coupling into the circuit. Refer to the Grounding,
Bypassing , and PC Board  Layout sec tion of the
MAX4178/MAX4278 data sheet for further details.
MAX4278
IN
3
2